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Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
0,886 28
Statistiques de fiabilité
Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
0,743 13

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
0,743 13

Statistiques de fiabilité

Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach d'éléments
0,909 41
dpaddl) clibyl)
Statistiques
sl Cynall ol indl il Cialdl L) i
N Valide 64 64 64 64 64
Manquant 0 0 0 0 0
caiad)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide  s3 27 42,2 42,2 42,2
Sl 37 57,8 57,8 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
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G~

sl e slaall s Al 5 il jlall

Cyadd)
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide 430 o« &8 5 7,8 7,8 7,8
4,40 Y 30 o 40 62,5 62,5 70,3
4. 50 140 o 16 25,0 25,0 95,3
Sl 2. 50 e 3 4,7 4,7 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
aladll) (g gieall
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide  Jié 50 3 4,7 4,7 4,7
(el S 12 18,8 18,8 23,4
=l 48 75,0 75,0 98,4
4 1 1,6 1,6 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
bl ualall
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide  dale 11 17,2 17,2 17,2
Dkl 22 34,4 34,4 51,6
Y 21 32,8 32,8 84,4
a8 i) 9 14,1 14,1 98,4
e 1 1,6 1,6 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
;\,pﬂdéy‘_&ﬂ“,:\u
Pourcentage Pourcentage
Fréquence Pourcentage valide cumulé
Valide  &lsiub e B8l 9 14,1 14,1 14,1
G510 G 5 e 19 29,7 29,7 43,8
.20 A 11 e 22 34,4 34,4 78,1
Sl 20 o 12 18,8 18,8 96,9
5 2 3,1 3,1 100,0
Total 64 100,0 100,0
Descriptive Statistics
N Mean Std. Deviation
a1l 64 2,5781 , 73040
a2 64 2,5156 , 77648
a3 64 2,5000 , 73463



a4

a5

ab

a7

a8

a9

al0

a1

a12

al3

al4

al5

al16

al7

al8

al9

a20

a21

a22

a23

a24

a25

a26

az27

a28

b1

b2

b3

b4

b5

b6

b7

b8

b9

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

64

2,5156
2,5313
2,5625
2,7969
2,6406
2,8750
2,7344
2,7969
2,7813
2,7344
2,8125
2,7031
2,7813
2,6875
2,7656
2,7969
2,2969
2,3906
2,3281
2,5625
2,5781
2,6719
2,7813
2,6250
2,6250
2,8906
2,8906
2,8438
2,7031
2,6563
2,6406
2,4063
2,4531

2,8125

,73446
, 77600
,68718
,50958
,67535
,45426
51152
,53983
,51851
,62341
,50000
,60892
,60340
,68718
,55613
,53983
,79041
, 76878
, 79791
,70991
,66200
,59240
,51851
,65465
,65465
,36153
, 36153
, 36596
,65900
,69508
,67535
,83035
, 79542

,50000

G~



G )

b10 64 2,9688 ,25000
b11 64 2,9375 ,24398
b12 64 2,8125 ,53080
b13 64 2,8594 ,46691
DAY M 64 2,5281 44418
oAb ol zlaaiy) 64 2,7219 ,34294
e glaal) dDiaf 64 2,7656 ,33910
Gl 64 2,7578 ,41060
iy gal) g 391 gal) 64 2,4313 ,57151
48 jaalf dMia) 64 2,6758 ,46862
Aladl o1 52 3 13) 1y saa 64 2,6467 ,30722
Apapliiil) ;i) 64 2,8750 28172
Qi) 3 ) sal) 64 2,6120 ,51095
Al g Ay ay) BaLAY 64 2,8945 ,25898
i) ¢yl 64 2,7938 ;24839
Valid N (listwise) 64
bl g
Tests de normalité
Kolmogorov-Smirnov? Shapiro-Wilk
Statistiques Sig. Statistiques ddl Sig.
Lossall & Ml ol a5 )l il 0,525 64 0,115 0,903 64 0,442
T sall 3 arhail) 1Y) 0,591 64 0,125 0,810 64 0,345
a. Correction de signification de Lilliefors
s il

Ao 1) duda 31

0.05 Y2 5 sivse die anlaiill oY1 e dglan) AV b Llaal |yl el o) 5ia¥1 5 la) cilas sl i35 1H1

0.05 Y2 (5 sivse die anlaiill olaY1 e dblan) AV3 53 Llaal |yl Jall o) 55a¥1 53] cilas jlaa 5553 Y :HO

Model R

1 ,6252

R Square

,391

Model Summary

Adjusted R
Square

a. Predictors: (Constant), =l ) sia¥1 3l 1 sma

Std. Error of

the Estimate

,19548
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ANOVA?
Sum of
Model Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 1,518 1 1,518 39,724 ,000P
Residual 2,369 62 ,038
Total 3,887 63

a. Dependent Variable: sedaiill ¢13Y1

b. Predictors: (Constant), Jlall ¢ sia¥V 3513 1 ) sma

Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 1,457 214 6,820 ,000
Al 51 gial) 3 1) gaa ,505 ,080 ,625 6,303 ,000

a. Dependent Variable: sedaiill ¢13Y1

A8 Al il

0.05 A2 (5 giua die Jlaall Zpadaiill el jadl) e dibas) AVa 53 Lolagl | 4l el o) sia¥1 B Hla) Sl jlee 58 1HA
0.05 A2 (5 siue die Jlaall dpadaiill ¢l jadll e duibaas) AV 53 Lulagl |l Sl o) a3 la) Sl jles 553 Y 1HO
Model Summary

Adjusted R Std. Error of
Model R R Square Square the Estimate

1 ,3282 ,108 ,093 ,26828

a. Predictors: (Constant), Al ¢! sia¥1 5 13 1) na

ANOVA?

Sum of
Model Squares df Mean Square F Sig.

1 Regression ,538 1 ,538 7,469 ,008P

Residual 4,462 62 ,072
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Total 5,000 63

a. Dependent Variable: il < sl

b. Predictors: (Constant), Jlall ¢ sia¥V 313 1 ) sma

Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2,079 ,293 7,093 ,000
Al o) gial) 50 1) gaa ,301 ,110 ,328 2,733 ,008

a. Dependent Variable: dsdaiill <l il

Aulil) A il
0.05 Y2 (5 sinua Yo Lot )5l o Libian) AV 53 Lulaol 1l o) sia¥) 510 il jlas 355 1 H
0.05 42 (5 sina e Laatt) 3l el o Ailan] Y2 53 Lulagl 180 Jal) o) gia¥) 5l il jlae 355 Y :HO
Model Summary

Adjusted R Std. Error of
Model R R Square Square the Estimate

1 ,5592 ,313 ,302 42699

a. Predictors: (Constant), ) ¢! ia¥1 5 13 1) e

ANOVA?
Sum of
Model Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 5,144 1 5,144 28,212 ,000P
Residual 11,304 62 ,182
Total 16,447 63

a. Dependent Variable: dsadaiill 2l sall

b. Predictors: (Constant), Jlall ¢ sia¥V 313 1 ) sma
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Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) ,150 467 ,322 ,748
ladl 152 5 3) 1y a0 ,930 175 ,559 5,311 ,000

a. Dependent Variable: dsadaiill 2l sall

A3 ;i,,uaﬂi
0.05 AY3 (5 sinsa e Iy5 0 5 & oy sl o Ailian) AV 53 Lulaal 1l el o) gia¥) 503 il jlas i35 1H 1
0.05 &1V (5 siasa e Ty 5 &yl skl Gl Agloanl AV 3 Lo 15 el o) 5iaW) 55030 il Jlae 55 Y :HO
Model Summary

Adjusted R Std. Error of
Model R R Square Square the Estimate

1 ,3382 114 ,100 ,24569

a. Predictors: (Constant), Al ¢! sia¥1 5 1y 1) 9na

ANOVA?
Sum of
Model Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression ,483 1 ,483 8,002 ,006°
Residual 3,743 62 ,060
Total 4,226 63

a. Dependent Variable: 431 54 )3y saual
b. Predictors: (Constant), Jlall ¢l sia¥1 513 ;) saa

Coefficients?

Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.

1 (Constant) 2,140 ,268 7,973 ,000
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a. Dependent Variable: 43 1) 54,3y a8l

,285

,101

,338

2,829

,006
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The summary:

This study sought to analyze the impact of high containment
management

On organizational performance, where a theoretical aspect was prepared
that clarifies general concepts of high containment

And organizational performance, while on the applied side, this effect
was tested by

Questioning a sample of employees at Algeria Telecom -Tebessa branch
- and analyzing the answers

The study concluded that there is a positive impact of high inclusion
management on organizational performance.

High inclusion on organizational performance

Keywords: empowerment, participation, performance, inclusion, human
resources




